Spicer®  Drive Axles
Illustrated Parts List
AXIP-00321
July 2011
Two-Speed-Planetary Double Reduction
15040T and 19050T Models
Spicer®  Drive Axles
2

Model Identification
Model Identification
Locating Model Designation Information
	•	 Axle	Model	Identification,	Part	Number	and	Serial	Number	are
    located on a tag at the axle centerline. This information will help
   to locate information in this book and to identify the correct
   parts for servicing.
Drive Axles
Drive Axle Assembly Tag
 1. Country or origin
 2. Axle model identification
 3. Specification number assigned to the axle built by Spicer®. Identifies all
component parts of the axle including special OEM requirements such as
yokes or flanges
 4. OEM part number assigned to the axle build
 5. Carrier assembly serial number assigned by the manufacturing plant
 6. Axle gear ratio
 7. Carrier assembly production or service part number
NOTE:	When	 inquiring	 about	 specific	 information	 on	 your	 axle,	 write
down all of the above information from your tag and call your local OEM
dealer or your Roadranger representative.
	•	 The	axles	illustrated	in	this	book	are	specified	with	a	variety	of
different	axle	shafts,	according	to	OEM	specifications.	When	ordering
replacement	axle	shafts,	note	the	part	number	stamped	into	the	flange.
• Model Number, Part Number and Serial Number are located on the data plate on the axle centerline
Spicer®
MODEL     PART NO.       RATIO
MADE IN:
SPEC. SERIAL NO.
CUST. PART NO.
5
Models
Models
The following models are included in this publication:
Single Reduction Models
	 Single	Axle*	 		 Axle	Capacity		 Gear	Size
	 15040T/P	 		 15,000	lbs	 14.25”	Hypoid	Gear,	Nom.
	 19050T/P	 		 19,000	lbs	 15.50”	Hypoid	Gear,	Nom.
	 *carrier	options	include	T=Two	Speed,	P=Planetary	Double	Reduction
6
Two-Speed-Planetary Double Reduction
Two-Speed-Planetary Double Reduction
15040T/P, 19050T/P
7
Two-Speed-Planetary Double Reduction
Two-Speed-Planetary Double Reduction
 Item  Qty.
 Item  Per 15040T 19050T
 No. Description Axle 15040P 19050P Notes
	KIT	-	BASIC	OVERHAUL	 1	 121799*	 121806*	 Contents	identified	with	*
 1 KIT - DIFF. CARRIER & BEARING CAPS 1 76929 - NLA 85995
	 	 CARRIER	CASTING	NO.	(NSS)	 1	 113641	-	NLA	 113643
	 3	 BEARING	CAP	SCREW	 2	 90036	 14970	 flange	half
	 	 BEARING	CAP	SCREW	 2	 90036	 127181	 plain	half
	 4	 LOCKWIRE	 4	 90538	 90536
 6 BEARING ADJUSTER LOCK - RH 1 90186 13377
 7 COTTER PIN - RH 1 90873 90873
 8 BEARING ADJUSTER LOCK - LH 1 10602 14949
	 10	 CAP	SCREW	-	LH	 2	 9820	 9820
	 11	 EXPANSION	PLUG	 2	 9797*	 9797*
 12 SHIFT FORK SHAFT ASSY. 1 113800 113800
 13 SHIFT FORK AND ROLLER ASSY. 1 32326 32425
 14 SHIFT FORM MOUNTING STUD 2 119863 119863
	 15	 SHIFT	FORK	SEAL	AND	SPRING	ASSY.	 1	 119855*	 119855*
 16 SHIFT UNIT ASSY. 1   See page 16-17
	 17	 LOCKWASHER	 1	 119857	 119857
 18 STUD NUT 1 63028 63028
	 19	 SHIFT	UNIT	OPENING	COVER	 1	 45521	 45521	 metal
	 20	 LOCK	WASHER	 2	 90415	 90415
	 21	 CAP	SCREW	 2	 20807	 20807
	KIT	-	SUN	GEAR	SERVICE	 1	 N/A	 99552	-	NLA	 (Incl.	items	19LH,	23	32LH,	35)
 22 SUN GEAR 1 113601 - NLA 113631 - NLA
 23 SUN GEAR RETAINER 1 45615 45325